## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 300 by Senator Duplessis

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 2, after "*infant, and*" delete "*to*"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

5 "(2) "Certified breastfeeding specialist" means an individual who has
6 been certified by a nationally recognized accreditation agency that signifies an
7 individual's specialized expertise in breastfeeding support. This certification
8 includes specialized knowledge and skills that are essential for supporting a
9 breastfeeding mother and her infant."

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 4, line 6, change "<u>(2)</u>" to "<u>(3)</u>" 12
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 4, delete lines 10 through 14 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 4, line 17, after "<u>infant, and</u>" delete "<u>to</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 4, line 23, change "<u>addressing</u>" to "<u>addresses</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 4, line 24, change "<u>employing</u>" to "<u>employs</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 5, line 11, after "counselor," insert "certified"